WHEREAS, the Corporation approved the form of certain applications, documents, 
agreements and proceedings related to the Housing Tax Credit Program; and  

WHEREAS, Taxpayer/Owners of Jackson’s Landing North, a tax-exempt bond financed 
project, submitted an original request for six hundred sixty-three thousand, two hundred fifty-
four dollars ($663,254.00) in 4% Low-Income Housing Tax Credits and was approved at the 
November 2012 Board of Directors’ Meeting; and has subsequently submitted a request for an 
additional one hundred eighty-seven thousand, seven hundred seventy-eight dollars 
($187,778.00) in 4% credits; and 

WHEREAS, staff has reviewed and recommends the request for an additional one 
hundred eighty-seven thousand, seven hundred seventy-eight dollars ($187,778.00) in 4% credits 
for a total reservation of eight hundred fifty-one thousand, thirty-two dollars ($851,032.00).  

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors (the "Board") of 

the Louisiana Housing Corporation, acting as the governing authority of said Corporation:  

SECTION 1. The reservation and/or allocation of additional 4% credits in the amount of 

one hundred eighty-seven thousand, seven hundred seventy-eight dollars ($187,778.00) is hereby 

made to the project Jackson’s Landing North in the amounts specified above.  

SECTION  2.  The Corporation’s staff and counsel are authorized and directed to 

prepare the forms of such documents and agreements as may be necessary to implement the

[...]

copy of the resolution adopted by said Board of Directors on  August 13,  2014, entitled:  “A 

resolution authorizing the addition of one hundred eighty-seven thousand, seven hundred 

seventy-eight dollars ($187,778.00) in 4% Low Income Housing Tax Credits for a total 

reservation of  eight hundred fifty-one thousand, thirty-two dollars ($851,032.00) of 4% Low 

Income Housing Tax Credits to Jackson’s Landing North, (3605 Garden Oaks Drive, New 

Orleans, Orleans Parish, Louisiana); and providing for other matters in connection therewith”.  

IN FAITH WHEREOF, witness my official signature and the impress of the official

[...]

Commission of Louisiana Local Government Environmental Facilities and Community Development 
Authority (LCDA). 

The rehabbed project consists of twelve (12) buildings and one (1) Accessory building. There are 272 
residential units. The unit mix consist of; One hundred and forty-two (142) one-bedroom units; one 
hundred and twenty-six (126) two-bedroom units; and four (4) three-bedroom units. All two hundred 
and seventy-two (272) units will be set aside at 50% - 60% Area Median Income (AMI). 

Project amenities include: day care center, after school tutoring, adult English as a second language classes, a 
tot lot, video security and police detail  security (police walking the property).